09-29-2005



SHEET

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 10309 address(es) below.	the attached documents or the new		
1000	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Elvir Causevic Christian Christiansen Daniel Metzger Greg Holderfield Elliot Hsu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Everest Biomedical Instruments Co. Street: 16690 Swingly Ridge Road – Suite 140 City: Chesterfield		
5	3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 9/21/05; 9/22/05; 9/22/05; 9/21/05 9/22/05, respectively Assignment	State: MO Country: USA ZIP: 63017 Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	∑ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
ļ	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C. Street Address: 12412 Powerscourt Drive Ste. 200 City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63131-3615 Phone Number: 314-238-2400 Fax Number: 314-238-2401 Email Address: patents@patpro.com 19/26/2005 MGEBREM1 00000034 29238840 40.00 0P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Check Enclosed. Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged or credited to deposit account 162201. None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit account number: 162201 Authorized User Name (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	9. Signature: Mark E. Books, Reg. No. 40,918	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 11		

WHEREAS, I, Elvir Causevic, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Missouri, whose full post office address is 5900 Nina Place #3, St. Louis, Missouri 63112 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Elvir Causevic do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No.	 Filed:	
יאווסווסטי		

Page 1 of 2

Date: 9/21/05	Elvir Causevic, Inventor
Public, personally appeared Elvir named in and who executed the a	, 2005, before me, a Notary Causevic , to me known to be the person bove Assignment, and acknowledged to me uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

WHEREAS, I, Christian Christiansen, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Missouri, whose full post office address is 17755 Drummer Lane, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US:

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Christian Christiansen do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No.	Filed:
Oction 140.	

Page 1 of 2

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



JACLYN BRIDWELL My Commission Expires December 12, 2008 St. Louis County Commission #04645669

WHEREAS, 1, Daniel Metzger, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Illinois, whose full post office address is 304 Berkshire Drive, Belleville, Illinois 62223 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said **Daniel Metzger** do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Sorial No.	Filed:	

Page 1 of 2

Date:	Sept 2	2 2005	Variet	mityger
	,		Daniel Metzo	ger, Inventor
	0 11:			0005 1 (
Public				, 2005, before me, a Notan e known to be the persoi
name	d in and who	o executed the a	bove Assignment	, and acknowledged to me
	e executed t ree act and d		uses and purpose	s therein mentioned, as his
			Notary Public	

My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, I, Greg Holderfield, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of Illinois, whose full post office address is 835 North Linden, Oak Park, Illinois 60302 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Greg Holderfield do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No.	Filed:
------------	--------

Rx No.:012 P.003

Rx time:09/22/2005 11:58

Date: Sept 21, 59	Greg Holderfield, Inventor
Public, personally appeared Greg Honamed in and who executed the about	, 2005, before me, a Notary olderfield, to me known to be the person we Assignment, and acknowledged to me as and purposes therein mentioned, as his
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Rx No.:012 P.004

WHEREAS, I, Elliott Hsu, a citizen of the United States, resident of the State of North Carolina, whose full post office address is 710 North Person Street #308, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604 have invented certain improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY for which I have made, and have executed, application for Design Patent, identified as Attorney's Docket No. KEDI 9435 US;

AND, WHEREAS Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., with offices at 16690 Swingly Ridge Road, Suite 140, Chesterfield, MO 63017, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in ELECTRODE ARRAY and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Elliott Hsu do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Design Patent, Letters Patent, and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Design Patent, when granted, to the said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said **Everest Biomedical Instruments Co.**, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Design Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to Everest Biomedical Instruments Co., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND my attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No	Filed:
-----------	--------

Rx No.:011 P.004

Date: <u>09-22-05</u>

Elliott Hsu, Inventor

On this _______, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Elliott Hsu, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Rx time:09/22/2005 09:53

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

Rx No .: 011 P.005